
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-CPY 100(1), SPM 900(1)
CAPE MAY AND SUPAWNA MEADOWS NWR

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

NJ
MULTIPLE
USFWS

Sterling, VA
Raymond Delpesche
03/06/2012

Signed: Raymond Delpesche

Title: Procurement Technician Date: _03/06/2012_____

Contract Awarded to: Landberg Construction LLC Date: 04/19/2012

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule - Base

GWP Enterprises, Inc.
P.O. Box 498
Franklinville, NJ  08322

No   328,567.84( )

Landberg Construction LLC
P.O. Box 280
Mays Landing, NJ  08330

   337,514.35

A.E. Stone, Inc.
1435 Doughty Road
Egg Harbor Township, NJ  08234

No   337,968.35( )

Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker &
1401 Easton Avenue
Bethlehem, PA  18018

No   343,626.00( )

Puente Construction Enterprises, In
48-50 Newton Ave
Woodbury, NJ  08096

   433,823.00

Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain
101 Paul Mellon Ct.
Waldorf, MD  20602

   511,382.00

Engineer's Estimate 410,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-CPY 100(1), SPM 900(1)

CAPE MAY AND SUPAWNA MEADOWS NWR

Date: 03/07/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule - Base

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
GWP Enterprises, Inc. ALL 31,023.34     31,023.34
Landberg Construction LLC 35,000.00     35,000.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 33,800.00     33,800.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 2,000.00      2,000.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 48,000.00     48,000.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 38,400.00     38,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 32,835.00     32,835.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
GWP Enterprises, Inc. ALL 5,000.00      5,000.00
Landberg Construction LLC 7,500.00      7,500.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 5,000.00      5,000.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 4,000.00      4,000.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 10,000.00     10,000.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 22,080.00     22,080.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9,000.00      9,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
GWP Enterprises, Inc. ALL 7,500.00      7,500.00
Landberg Construction LLC 5,000.00      5,000.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 2,000.00      2,000.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 4,500.00      4,500.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 13,000.00     13,000.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 7,680.00      7,680.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9,000.00      9,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 600 4.50      2,700.00
Landberg Construction LLC 5.00      3,000.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 3.00      1,800.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 2.00      1,200.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 5.10      3,060.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 2.70      1,620.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.50      2,700.00

20301-2400 EACH REMOVAL OF SIGN
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 12 100.00      1,200.00
Landberg Construction LLC 110.00      1,320.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 65.00        780.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 20.00        240.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 112.00      1,344.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 172.00      2,064.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00        720.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-CPY 100(1), SPM 900(1)

CAPE MAY AND SUPAWNA MEADOWS NWR

Date: 03/07/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule - Base

20401-0000 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 230 56.00     12,880.00
Landberg Construction LLC 22.00      5,060.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 50.00     11,500.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 40.00      9,200.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 61.50     14,145.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 78.00     17,940.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 32.00      7,360.00

30101-4000 TON AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 320 25.00      8,000.00
Landberg Construction LLC 30.00      9,600.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 50.00     16,000.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 40.00     12,800.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 31.00      9,920.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 64.00     20,480.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 28.00      8,960.00

30302-1000 LNFT DITCH RECONDITIONING
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 220 28.50      6,270.00
Landberg Construction LLC 33.00      7,260.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 9.00      1,980.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 5.00      1,100.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 33.50      7,370.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 12.00      2,640.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11.50      2,530.00

40101-0500 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE IV PAVEMENT
SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS)

GWP Enterprises, Inc. 1,500 78.86    118,290.00
Landberg Construction LLC 89.00    133,500.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 90.00    135,000.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 120.00    180,000.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 86.86    130,290.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 130.00    195,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00    150,000.00

40101-0500 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL

GWP Enterprises, Inc. 420 84.80     35,616.00
Landberg Construction LLC 89.00     37,380.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 90.00     37,800.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 120.00     50,400.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 95.80     40,236.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-CPY 100(1), SPM 900(1)

CAPE MAY AND SUPAWNA MEADOWS NWR

Date: 03/07/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule - Base

Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 160.00     67,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00     42,000.00

40102-0100 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL, WEDGE AND LEVELING COURSE

GWP Enterprises, Inc. 130 104.00     13,520.00
Landberg Construction LLC 96.00     12,480.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 90.00     11,700.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 100.00     13,000.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 117.00     15,210.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 130.00     16,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00     15,600.00

41301-0000 SQYD ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 3,600 3.89     14,004.00
Landberg Construction LLC 3.00     10,800.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 5.00     18,000.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 5.00     18,000.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 4.35     15,660.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 6.00     21,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 6.00     21,600.00

41410-1000 LNFT CRACK, CLEANING AND SEALING
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 9,000 2.00     18,000.00
Landberg Construction LLC 1.80     16,200.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 1.50     13,500.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 0.40      3,600.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 3.00     27,000.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 1.50     13,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.75     24,750.00

60703-0000 LNFT CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 120 24.00      2,880.00
Landberg Construction LLC 35.00      4,200.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 15.00      1,800.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 5.00        600.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 28.00      3,360.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 28.00      3,360.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00      2,400.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-CPY 100(1), SPM 900(1)

CAPE MAY AND SUPAWNA MEADOWS NWR

Date: 03/07/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule - Base

60915-1000 EACH WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 52 69.50      3,614.00
Landberg Construction LLC 85.00      4,420.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 50.00      2,600.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 60.00      3,120.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 77.50      4,030.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 100.00      5,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 95.00      4,940.00

60920-0000 EACH RESET WHEELSTOP
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 4 40.00        160.00
Landberg Construction LLC 80.00        320.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 50.00        200.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 40.00        160.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 50.00        200.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 48.00        192.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 46.00        184.00

62403-0000 CUYD FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 230 37.15      8,544.50
Landberg Construction LLC 48.00     11,040.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 20.00      4,600.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 52.00     11,960.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 42.50      9,775.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 100.00     23,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 54.00     12,420.00

62502-0000 SQYD TURF ESTABLISHMENT
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 2,600 1.50      3,900.00
Landberg Construction LLC 0.75      1,950.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 2.50      6,500.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 1.00      2,600.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 1.85      4,810.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 0.60      1,560.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.35      3,510.00

63304-0900 SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 60 41.00      2,460.00
Landberg Construction LLC 30.00      1,800.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 35.00      2,100.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 50.00      3,000.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 45.00      2,700.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 50.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 49.00      2,940.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-CPY 100(1), SPM 900(1)

CAPE MAY AND SUPAWNA MEADOWS NWR

Date: 03/07/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule - Base

63401-0300 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 27,000 0.72     19,440.00
Landberg Construction LLC 0.30      8,100.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 0.30      8,100.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 0.20      5,400.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 1.05     28,350.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 0.70     18,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.60     16,200.00

63405-0550 EACH PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, STRAIGHT ARROW
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 3 160.00        480.00
Landberg Construction LLC 70.00        210.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 50.00        150.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 80.00        240.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 176.00        528.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 360.00      1,080.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 190.00        570.00

63405-0850 EACH PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 8 230.00      1,840.00
Landberg Construction LLC 52.00        416.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 75.00        600.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 70.00        560.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 263.00      2,104.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 180.00      1,440.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00        800.00

63502-0900 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 28-INCH
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 35 2.00         70.00
Landberg Construction LLC 0.01          0.35
A.E. Stone, Inc. 0.01          0.35
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 6.00        210.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 25.00        875.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 50.00      1,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 31.00      1,085.00

63503-0300 LNFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 200 6.00      1,200.00
Landberg Construction LLC 0.01          2.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 0.01          2.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 2.00        400.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 25.00      5,000.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 6.00      1,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     10,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-CPY 100(1), SPM 900(1)

CAPE MAY AND SUPAWNA MEADOWS NWR

Date: 03/07/20

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule - Base

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 140 8.00      1,120.00
Landberg Construction LLC 10.00      1,400.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 10.00      1,400.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 2.00        280.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 20.00      2,800.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 36.00      5,040.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 26.00      3,640.00

63506-0500 HOUR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 80 63.20      5,056.00
Landberg Construction LLC 63.20      5,056.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 63.20      5,056.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 63.20      5,056.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 63.20      5,056.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 63.20      5,056.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 63.20      5,056.00

63602-6020 EACH SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 2 800.00      1,600.00
Landberg Construction LLC 3,000.00      6,000.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 3,000.00      6,000.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 2,500.00      5,000.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 10,500.00     21,000.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 4,000.00      8,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,100.00      4,200.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
GWP Enterprises, Inc. 1 2,200.00      2,200.00
Landberg Construction LLC 8,500.00      8,500.00
A.E. Stone, Inc. 10,000.00     10,000.00
Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 5,000.00      5,000.00
Puente Construction Enterprises, In 8,000.00      8,000.00
Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 5,500.00      5,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15,000.00     15,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-CPY 100(1), SPM 900(1)

CAPE MAY AND SUPAWNA MEADOWS NWR

Date: 03/07/20

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule - Base

GWP Enterprises, Inc. 328,567.84328,567.84

Landberg Construction LLC 337,514.35337,514.35

A.E. Stone, Inc. 337,968.35337,968.35

Gaver Industries Inc. dba Barker & 343,626.00343,626.00

Puente Construction Enterprises, In 433,823.00433,823.00

Hamilton Pacific Chamberlain 511,382.00511,382.00

The apparent low bidder is 18 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

HPP-CPY 100(1), SPM 900(1)

CAPE MAY AND SUPAWNA MEADOWS NWR

Date: 03/07/20

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule - Base

No extension errors in this Schedule.


